Beat: News

Nation Is Immensely Proud Of The Indian Air Force, Says President

Eternally Indebted To The Air Warriors

Jamnagar, Gujarat, India, 05.03.2016, 14:50 Time

USPA NEWS - President, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee inspecting the Guard of Honour at the presentation ceremony of the President's Standard and Colours to 119 Helicopter Unit, 28 Equipment Depot, at Air Force Station, Jamnagar, in Gujarat on March 04, 2016.

Eternally Indebted To The Air Warriors For Their Sacrifice

The President of India, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee presented the Standard to 119 Helicopter Unit and Colours to 28 Equipment Depot of Indian Air Force at Jamnagar, Gujarat on March 4.

Speaking on the occasion, the President said the Indian Air Force has been fulfilling its role of protecting the Indian skies and safeguarding the sovereignty of our Nation. It has also provided aid to the citizens during natural calamities. The resilience and tenacity displayed by the Air Warriors is a great source of encouragement and a matter of pride for the Nation.

The massive relief operations undertaken by the Indian Air Force during many natural calamities in the past is all etched in our memories. Such operations are shining examples of the fortitude and determination of its gallant air warriors. The Nation is immensely proud of the Indian Air Force and remains eternally indebted to the air warriors for their selflessness and sacrifice.

The President said India is firmly committed to peace and equality for which we need an effective deterrence and a strong defence force. The nation is striving hard for all-round economic growth and social empowerment of its citizens. However, we remain equally focused on building capacity to defend our sovereignty and territorial integrity.

Our Armed Forces give us confidence in the Nation's ability to face any aggression and safe guard its interests. The Air Warriors, who stand before us today, epitomise the grit and the determination in fulfilling their responsibilities by upholding the highest standards of service ethos.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-7283/nation-is-immensely-proud-of-the-indian-air-force-says-president.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc.

3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com